B
B.66 2737920000
RCI-KITP with PUSH IN connection
1 CO contact AC/DC coil
Load side
Rated switching voltage / Continuous current 250 V AC / 16 A(1
Max. switching voltage, AC 400 V
Inrush current 30 A / 4 s

RCI relay
1 CO contact AC/DC coil
Type code
Type of construction
Type
RCI
RIDER Control Industrial Coil
012   12 V DC
024   24 V DC
048   48 V DC
110 110 V DC
524   24 V AC
615 115 V AC
730 230 V AC
AB2   12 V DC+LED+diode
AC4   24 V DC+LED+diode
AE8   48 V DC+LED+diode
BB0 110 V DC+LED+diode
R24   24 V AC+LED
S15 115 V AC+LED
T30 230 V AC+LED
3   1-pole, 16 A
4   2-pole, 8 A
Type of contact
1   1 CO contact without test button
2   2 CO contacts without test button
7   1 CO contact with test button
8   2 CO contacts with test button
Contact material
4   AgNi 90/10
B
B.76 2737920000
RCI relay
2 CO contact AC / DC coil
Circuit diagram
View on pins from below
A1
A2
12 11 14
22 21 24
A1
A2
12 11 14
22 21 24
DC coil LED + Diode
AC coil LED
A1
A2
12 11 14
22 21 24
AC- and DC coil
29 13
25
.6

RCI relay
2 CO contact AC / DC coil
Type code
Type of construction
Type
RCI
RIDER Control Industrial Coil
012   12 V DC
024   24 V DC
048   48 V DC
110 110 V DC
524   24 V AC
615 115 V AC
730 230 V AC
AB2   12 V DC+LED+diode
AC4   24 V DC+LED+diode
AE8   48 V DC+LED+diode
BB0 110 V DC+LED+diode
R24   24 V AC+LED
S15 115 V AC+LED
T30 230 V AC+LED
3   1-pole, 16 A
4   2-pole, 8 A
Type of contact
1   1 CO contact without test button
2   2 CO contacts without test button
7   1 CO contact with test button
8   2 CO contacts with test button
Contact material
4   AgNi 90/10
B
B.78 2737920000
Accessories for RCI relays
1 CO contact and 2 CO contacts
• �Tool-free unlocking of the terminal rail
• �Wide assortment of functional modules
Technical data
Load side
Rated switching voltage
Max. switching voltage, AC
Continuous current
General data
Ambient temperature (operational)
Storage temperature
Approvals
 Insulation coordinates
Protection degree
Creepage and clearance distance input – output
Dielectric strength, Input/Output
Dielectric strength of neighbouring contacts
Impulse withstand voltage
Connection data
Clamping range (nominal  / min. / max.)
Tightening torque
Stripping length, rated connection
Note
Ordering data
Base, rail-mountable
Note
Accessories
Note
Standard-height socket module with
clamping yoke connection, 2 CO contacts
250 V AC
400 V
12 A, 16 A(1
-40 °C...70 °C
-40 °C...70 °C
CE; CSA; cURus
IP20
≥ 10 mm
5 kVeff / 1min
2.5 kVeff / 1 Min.